

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mecca Group 4 Street Improvement Project  
Coahuilla Street, Date Palm Street and 4th Street  
Community of Mecca**

**Advertised: November 5, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-59)  
Addenda: 1 (11/20/2013), 2 (12/4/2013) , 3 (12/5/2013)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 11, 2013**

**PROJECT No. C1-0654, State Project No. SR2SL-5956(215)**

Base Bid Schedule A (Coahuilla Street, Sta. 20+33 to 30+00)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Golden Valley Construction Palm Springs, Ca 92262	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP	N/A	LS	1	29,000.00	29,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	N/A	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	N/A	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	N/A	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	N/A	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
6	000003	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN	N/A	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING VARIOUS ITEMS LISTED IN SPECIAL PROVISIONS]	N/A	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
8	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 01	CY	4,100	30.00	123,000.00	9.00	36,900.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 02	TON	900	90.00	81,000.00	85.00	76,500.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 03	CY	3,700	35.00	129,500.00	45.00	166,500.00
11	153103	COLD PLANE EXISTING AC PAVEMENT	Like 04	SQYD	120	15.00	1,800.00	2.00	240.00
12	393001	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC (GEOGRID 2-LAYERS)	Like 05	SQYD	4,800	8.00	38,400.00	4.50	21,600.00
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	Like 06	LF	1,610	15.00	24,150.00	25.00	40,250.00
14	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE D CURB) (CRS 204)	N/A	LF	110	20.00	2,200.00	21.00	2,310.00
15	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	Like 07	SQFT	11,000	4.00	44,000.00	6.75	74,250.00
16	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (8" PAVEMENT)	N/A	SQFT	670	7.00	4,690.00	8.20	5,494.00
17	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 08	EA	3	3,000.00	9,000.00	1,800.00	5,400.00
18	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (ADA ACCESSIBLE RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A PER DETAIL)	N/A	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
19	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	Like 09	SQFT	850	8.00	6,800.00	9.75	8,287.50
20	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207)	Like 10	SQFT	5,300	6.00	31,800.00	6.50	34,450.00
21	000003	DRIVEWAY TIE-IN [0.33' PCC]	Like 11	SQFT	990	7.00	6,930.00	7.00	6,930.00
22	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY TIE-IN)	N/A	SQFT	110	15.00	1,650.00	4.00	440.00
23	000003	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE/GATE AND REPLACE WITH NEW CHAIN LINK FENCE/GATE OUTSIDE PUBLIC R/W	N/A	LF	20	150.00	3,000.00	140.00	2,800.00
24	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
25	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	Like 12	LF	860	1.00	860.00	1.15	989.00
26	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	Like 13	SQFT	590	4.00	2,360.00	5.00	2,950.00
27	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 14	EA	3	150.00	450.00	150.00	450.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mecca Group 4 Street Improvement Project  
Coahuilla Street, Date Palm Street and 4th Street  
Community of Mecca**

**Advertised: November 5, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-59)  
Addenda: 1 (11/20/2013), 2 (12/4/2013) , 3 (12/5/2013)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 11, 2013**

**PROJECT No. C1-0654, State Project No. SR2SL-5956(215)**

Base Bid Schedule A (Continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Golden Valley Construction Palm Springs, Ca 92262	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
28	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 15	EA	13	250.00	3,250.00	200.00	2,600.00
29	000003	PAINT RED CURB	Like 16	LF	320	6.00	1,920.00	1.00	320.00
30	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 17	EA	10	100.00	1,000.00	60.00	600.00
<b>Base Bid Sch. A Sub-Total Items 1-30</b>							<b>581,260.00</b>		<b>528,060.50</b>
Base Bid Schedule B (Coahuilla Street 30+00 to 33+38.26, Date Palm Street 23+38 to 36+40.08)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Golden Valley Construction Palm Springs, Ca 92262	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
31	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP	N/A	LS	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
32	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	N/A	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
33	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	N/A	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
34	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	N/A	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
35	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	N/A	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
36	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING VARIOUS ITEMS LISTED IN SPECIAL PROVISIONS]	N/A	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
37	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 01	CY	1,000	30.00	30,000.00	9.00	9,000.00
38	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 02	TON	850	90.00	76,500.00	85.00	72,250.00
39	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 03	CY	1,060	35.00	37,100.00	45.00	47,700.00
40	153103	COLD PLANE EXISTING AC PAVEMENT	Like 04	SQYD	5,700	2.50	14,250.00	2.00	11,400.00
41	393001	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC (GEOGRID 2-LAYERS)	Like 05	SQYD	1,400	8.00	11,200.00	4.50	6,300.00
42	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	Like 06	LF	275	25.00	6,875.00	25.00	6,875.00
43	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	N/A	LF	50	25.00	1,250.00	28.00	1,400.00
44	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (TRANSITION 8" - 6")	N/A	LF	160	25.00	4,000.00	18.00	2,880.00
45	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	Like 07	SQFT	2,500	5.00	12,500.00	6.75	16,875.00
46	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 08	EA	4	3,000.00	12,000.00	1,800.00	7,200.00
47	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B AND PER DETAIL)	N/A	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
48	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (MODIFIED CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - PER DETAIL)	N/A	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mecca Group 4 Street Improvement Project  
Coahuilla Street, Date Palm Street and 4th Street  
Community of Mecca**

**Advertised: November 5, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-59)  
Addenda: 1 (11/20/2013), 2 (12/4/2013) , 3 (12/5/2013)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 11, 2013**

**PROJECT No. C1-0654, State Project No. SR2SL-5956(215)**

<b>Base Bid Schedule B (Continued)</b>						<b>COUNTY'S ESTIMATE</b>		<b>1 Golden Valley Construction Palm Springs, Ca 92262</b>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
49	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	Like 09	SQFT	1,600	10.00	16,000.00	9.75	15,600.00
50	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207)	Like 10	SQFT	480	10.00	4,800.00	6.50	3,120.00
51	000003	DRIVEWAY TIE-IN [0.33' PCC]	Like 11	SQFT	100	4.00	400.00	7.00	700.00
52	000003	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE/GATE AND REPLACE WITH NEW CHAIN LINK FENCE/GATE OUTSIDE PUBLIC R/W	N/A	LF	45	150.00	6,750.00	75.00	3,375.00
53	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	Like 12	LF	1,050	1.00	1,050.00	1.15	1,207.50
54	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	Like 13	SQFT	620	4.00	2,480.00	5.00	3,100.00
55	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 14	EA	7	150.00	1,050.00	150.00	1,050.00
56	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 15	EA	9	250.00	2,250.00	200.00	1,800.00
57	000003	PAINT RED CURB	Like 16	LF	640	6.00	3,840.00	1.00	640.00
58	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 17	EA	6	100.00	600.00	60.00	360.00
59	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	N/A	FA	1	95,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00
<b>Base Bid Sch. B Sub-Total Items 31-59</b>							<b>384,895.00</b>		<b>334,932.50</b>
<b>Alternate Bid Schedule 1 (4th Street Cul De Sac)</b>						<b>COUNTY'S ESTIMATE</b>		<b>1 Golden Valley Construction Palm Springs, Ca 92262</b>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
60	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP	N/A	LS	1	9,800.00	9,800.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
61	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	N/A	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
62	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	N/A	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
63	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	N/A	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
64	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	N/A	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
65	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING VARIOUS ITEMS LISTED IN SPECIAL PROVISIONS]	N/A	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
66	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	N/A	CY	840	30.00	25,200.00	9.00	7,560.00
67	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	N/A	TON	200	90.00	18,000.00	100.00	20,000.00
68	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	N/A	CY	700	35.00	24,500.00	45.00	31,500.00
69	393001	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC (GEOGRID 2-LAYERS)	N/A	SQYD	1,100	8.00	8,800.00	6.50	7,150.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mecca Group 4 Street Improvement Project  
Coahuilla Street, Date Palm Street and 4th Street  
Community of Mecca**

**Advertised: November 5, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-59)  
Addenda: 1 (11/20/2013), 2 (12/4/2013) , 3 (12/5/2013)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 11, 2013**

**PROJECT No. C1-0654, State Project No. SR2SL-5956(215)**

Alternate Bid Schedule 1 (Continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Golden Valley Construction Palm Springs, Ca 92262	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
70	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	N/A	LF	450	15.00	6,750.00	30.00	13,500.00
71	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	N/A	SQFT	2,500	5.00	12,500.00	6.75	16,875.00
72	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207)	N/A	SQFT	1,275	10.00	12,750.00	8.00	10,200.00
73	000003	DRIVEWAY TIE-IN [0.33' PCC]	N/A	SQFT	390	4.00	1,560.00	8.00	3,120.00
74	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) (CONCRETE U-DRAIN PER DETAIL AND MODIFIED UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN PER CRS 309)	N/A	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
75	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) (UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN (24" WIDE) PER CRS 309)	N/A	EA	2	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
76	000003	CONTAMINATED SOIL MANAGEMENT	N/A	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
77	000003 (F)	CONTAMINATED SOIL MITIGATION/EXPORT	N/A	CY	235	150.00	35,250.00	25.00	5,875.00
78	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	N/A	EA	3	100.00	300.00	60.00	180.00
79	000003	CHAIN LINK FENCE (6' HIGH)	N/A	LF	94	59.00	5,546.00	40.00	3,760.00
80	000003	REMOVE EXISTING (MISCELLANEOUS)	N/A	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
81	198005	IMPORTED GRANULAR MATERIAL (DECOMPOSED GRANITE)	N/A	CY	7	750.00	5,250.00	50.00	350.00
<b>Alt Bid Sch. 1 Sub-Total Items 60-81</b>							<b>204,606.00</b>		<b>161,070.00</b>

<b>Project Total Items 1-81</b>		<b>1,170,761.00</b>	<b>1,024,063.00</b>
-------------------------------------	--	---------------------	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mecca Group 4 Street Improvement Project  
Coahuilla Street, Date Palm Street and 4th Street  
Community of Mecca**

**Advertised: November 5, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-59)  
Addenda: 1 (11/20/2013), 2 (12/4/2013) , 3 (12/5/2013)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 11, 2013**

**PROJECT No. C1-0654, State Project No. SR2SL-5956(215)**

Base Bid Schedule A (Coahuilla Street, Sta. 20+33 to 30+00)						2 Hazard Construction Co. San Diego, Ca 92121		3 Granite Construction Co. Indio, Ca 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP	N/A	LS	1	29,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	N/A	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	N/A	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	N/A	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	N/A	LS	1	82,500.00	82,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
6	000003	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN	N/A	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	800.00	800.00
7	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING VARIOUS ITEMS LISTED IN SPECIAL PROVISIONS]	N/A	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
8	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 01	CY	4,100	30.00	123,000.00	21.00	86,100.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 02	TON	900	77.00	69,300.00	97.00	87,300.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 03	CY	3,700	30.00	111,000.00	45.00	166,500.00
11	153103	COLD PLANE EXISTING AC PAVEMENT	Like 04	SQYD	120	2.50	300.00	3.00	360.00
12	393001	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC (GEOGRID 2-LAYERS)	Like 05	SQYD	4,800	3.00	14,400.00	5.00	24,000.00
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	Like 06	LF	1,610	17.00	27,370.00	18.00	28,980.00
14	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE D CURB) (CRS 204)	N/A	LF	110	15.00	1,650.00	30.00	3,300.00
15	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	Like 07	SQFT	11,000	3.00	33,000.00	3.25	35,750.00
16	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (8" PAVEMENT)	N/A	SQFT	670	7.00	4,690.00	10.00	6,700.00
17	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 08	EA	3	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
18	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (ADA ACCESSIBLE RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A PER DETAIL)	N/A	EA	1	700.00	700.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
19	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	Like 09	SQFT	850	6.00	5,100.00	9.00	7,650.00
20	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207)	Like 10	SQFT	5,300	3.50	18,550.00	7.00	37,100.00
21	000003	DRIVEWAY TIE-IN [0.33' PCC]	Like 11	SQFT	990	3.50	3,465.00	5.00	4,950.00
22	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY TIE-IN)	N/A	SQFT	110	5.00	550.00	22.00	2,420.00
23	000003	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE/GATE AND REPLACE WITH NEW CHAIN LINK FENCE/GATE OUTSIDE PUBLIC R/W	N/A	LF	20	150.00	3,000.00	27.00	540.00
24	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
25	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	Like 12	LF	860	1.00	860.00	3.00	2,580.00
26	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	Like 13	SQFT	590	3.80	2,242.00	8.00	4,720.00
27	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 14	EA	3	100.00	300.00	170.00	510.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mecca Group 4 Street Improvement Project  
Coahuilla Street, Date Palm Street and 4th Street  
Community of Mecca**

**Advertised: November 5, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-59)  
Addenda: 1 (11/20/2013), 2 (12/4/2013) , 3 (12/5/2013)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 11, 2013**

**PROJECT No. C1-0654, State Project No. SR2SL-5956(215)**

Base Bid Schedule A (Continued)						2 Hazard Construction Co. San Diego, Ca 92121		3 Granite Construction Co. Indio, Ca 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
28	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 15	EA	13	150.00	1,950.00	90.00	1,170.00
29	000003	PAINT RED CURB	Like 16	LF	320	1.00	320.00	5.00	1,600.00
30	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 17	EA	10	100.00	1,000.00	50.00	500.00
<b>Base Bid Sch. A Sub-Total Items 1-30</b>							<b>601,847.00</b>		<b>569,630.00</b>
Base Bid Schedule B (Coahuilla Street 30+00 to 33+38.26, Date Palm Street 23+38 to 36+40.08)						2 Hazard Construction Co. San Diego, Ca 92121		3 Granite Construction Co. Indio, Ca 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
31	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP	N/A	LS	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
32	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	N/A	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
33	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	N/A	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
34	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	N/A	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
35	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	N/A	LS	1	17,500.00	17,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
36	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING VARIOUS ITEMS LISTED IN SPECIAL PROVISIONS]	N/A	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
37	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 01	CY	1,000	30.00	30,000.00	21.00	21,000.00
38	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 02	TON	850	77.00	65,450.00	97.00	82,450.00
39	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 03	CY	1,060	30.00	31,800.00	45.00	47,700.00
40	153103	COLD PLANE EXISTING AC PAVEMENT	Like 04	SQYD	5,700	2.50	14,250.00	3.00	17,100.00
41	393001	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC (GEOGRID 2-LAYERS)	Like 05	SQYD	1,400	3.00	4,200.00	5.00	7,000.00
42	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	Like 06	LF	275	17.00	4,675.00	18.00	4,950.00
43	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	N/A	LF	50	15.00	750.00	28.00	1,400.00
44	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (TRANSITION 8" - 6")	N/A	LF	160	20.00	3,200.00	35.00	5,600.00
45	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	Like 07	SQFT	2,500	3.00	7,500.00	3.25	8,125.00
46	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 08	EA	4	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
47	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B AND PER DETAIL)	N/A	EA	1	750.00	750.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
48	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (MODIFIED CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - PER DETAIL)	N/A	EA	1	800.00	800.00	1,750.00	1,750.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mecca Group 4 Street Improvement Project  
Coahuilla Street, Date Palm Street and 4th Street  
Community of Mecca**

**Advertised: November 5, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-59)  
Addenda: 1 (11/20/2013), 2 (12/4/2013) , 3 (12/5/2013)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 11, 2013**

**PROJECT No. C1-0654, State Project No. SR2SL-5956(215)**

Base Bid Schedule B (Continued)						2		3	
						Hazard Construction Co. San Diego, Ca 92121		Granite Construction Co. Indio, Ca 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
49	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	Like 09	SQFT	1,600	6.00	9,600.00	9.00	14,400.00
50	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207)	Like 10	SQFT	480	3.50	1,680.00	7.00	3,360.00
51	000003	DRIVEWAY TIE-IN [0.33' PCC]	Like 11	SQFT	100	3.50	350.00	5.00	500.00
52	000003	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE/GATE AND REPLACE WITH NEW CHAIN LINK FENCE/GATE OUTSIDE PUBLIC R/W	N/A	LF	45	100.00	4,500.00	65.00	2,925.00
53	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	Like 12	LF	1,050	1.00	1,050.00	3.00	3,150.00
54	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	Like 13	SQFT	620	3.80	2,356.00	8.00	4,960.00
55	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 14	EA	7	100.00	700.00	170.00	1,190.00
56	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 15	EA	9	150.00	1,350.00	90.00	810.00
57	000003	PAINT RED CURB	Like 16	LF	640	1.00	640.00	5.00	3,200.00
58	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 17	EA	6	100.00	600.00	50.00	300.00
59	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	N/A	FA	1	95,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00
<b>Base Bid Sch.B Sub-Total Items 31-59</b>							<b>347,001.00</b>		<b>363,470.00</b>
Alternate Bid Schedule 1 (4th Street Cul De Sac)						2		3	
						Hazard Construction Co. San Diego, Ca 92121		Granite Construction Co. Indio, Ca 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
60	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP	N/A	LS	1	9,800.00	9,800.00	9,800.00	9,800.00
61	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	N/A	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
62	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	N/A	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
63	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	N/A	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
64	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	N/A	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	800.00	800.00
65	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING VARIOUS ITEMS LISTED IN SPECIAL PROVISIONS]	N/A	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
66	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	N/A	CY	840	25.00	21,000.00	21.00	17,640.00
67	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	N/A	TON	200	80.00	16,000.00	97.00	19,400.00
68	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	N/A	CY	700	30.00	21,000.00	45.00	31,500.00
69	393001	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC (GEOGRID 2-LAYERS)	N/A	SQYD	1,100	3.00	3,300.00	8.00	8,800.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mecca Group 4 Street Improvement Project  
Coahuilla Street, Date Palm Street and 4th Street  
Community of Mecca**

**Advertised: November 5, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-59)  
Addenda: 1 (11/20/2013), 2 (12/4/2013) , 3 (12/5/2013)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 11, 2013**

**PROJECT No. C1-0654, State Project No. SR2SL-5956(215)**

Alternate Bid Schedule 1 (Continued)						2 Hazard Construction Co. San Diego, Ca 92121		3 Granite Construction Co. Indio, Ca 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
70	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	N/A	LF	450	20.00	9,000.00	18.00	8,100.00
71	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	N/A	SQFT	2,500	3.00	7,500.00	3.25	8,125.00
72	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207)	N/A	SQFT	1,275	3.50	4,462.50	7.00	8,925.00
73	000003	DRIVEWAY TIE-IN [0.33' PCC]	N/A	SQFT	390	3.50	1,365.00	5.00	1,950.00
74	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) (CONCRETE U-DRAIN PER DETAIL AND MODIFIED UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN PER CRS 309)	N/A	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
75	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) (UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN (24" WIDE) PER CRS 309)	N/A	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
76	000003	CONTAMINATED SOIL MANAGEMENT	N/A	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,438.00	6,438.00
77	000003 (F)	CONTAMINATED SOIL MITIGATION/EXPORT	N/A	CY	235	25.00	5,875.00	98.00	23,030.00
78	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	N/A	EA	3	100.00	300.00	60.00	180.00
79	000003	CHAIN LINK FENCE (6' HIGH)	N/A	LF	94	35.00	3,290.00	23.00	2,162.00
80	000003	REMOVE EXISTING (MISCELLANEOUS)	N/A	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
81	198005	IMPORTED GRANULAR MATERIAL (DECOMPOSED GRANITE)	N/A	CY	7	200.00	1,400.00	180.00	1,260.00
<b>Alt Bid Sch. 1 Sub-Total Items 60-81</b>							<b>135,792.50</b>		<b>177,010.00</b>

<b>Project Total Items 1-81</b>		<b>1,084,640.50</b>	<b>1,110,110.00</b>
-------------------------------------	--	---------------------	---------------------



**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mecca Group 4 Street Improvement Project  
Coahuilla Street, Date Palm Street and 4th Street  
Community of Mecca**

**Advertised: November 5, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-59)  
Addenda: 1 (11/20/2013), 2 (12/4/2013) , 3 (12/5/2013)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 11, 2013**

**PROJECT No. C1-0654, State Project No. SR2SL-5956(215)**

Base Bid Schedule A (Coahuilla Street, Sta. 20+33 to 30+00)						4 Kad Paving Co. Yucaipa, Ca 92399		5 Mamco Inc. dba Alabbasi Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP	N/A	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	37,007.00	37,007.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	N/A	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	N/A	LS	1	0.00	0.00	580.00	580.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	N/A	LS	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	8,900.00	8,900.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	N/A	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
6	000003	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN	N/A	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	920.00	920.00
7	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING VARIOUS ITEMS LISTED IN SPECIAL PROVISIONS]	N/A	LS	1	7,800.00	7,800.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
8	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 01	CY	4,100	28.00	114,800.00	44.00	180,400.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 02	TON	900	103.00	92,700.00	105.00	94,500.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 03	CY	3,700	45.00	166,500.00	42.00	155,400.00
11	153103	COLD PLANE EXISTING AC PAVEMENT	Like 04	SQYD	120	2.00	240.00	2.00	240.00
12	393001	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC (GEOGRID 2-LAYERS)	Like 05	SQYD	4,800	2.75	13,200.00	3.00	14,400.00
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	Like 06	LF	1,610	28.75	46,287.50	18.00	28,980.00
14	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE D CURB) (CRS 204)	N/A	LF	110	30.00	3,300.00	14.00	1,540.00
15	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	Like 07	SQFT	11,000	3.90	42,900.00	4.50	49,500.00
16	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (8" PAVEMENT)	N/A	SQFT	670	18.75	12,562.50	6.50	4,355.00
17	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 08	EA	3	2,880.00	8,640.00	1,800.00	5,400.00
18	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (ADA ACCESSIBLE RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A PER DETAIL)	N/A	EA	1	3,800.00	3,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
19	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	Like 09	SQFT	850	10.20	8,670.00	9.50	8,075.00
20	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207)	Like 10	SQFT	5,300	6.01	31,853.00	6.20	32,860.00
21	000003	DRIVEWAY TIE-IN [0.33' PCC]	Like 11	SQFT	990	6.50	6,435.00	4.50	4,455.00
22	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY TIE-IN)	N/A	SQFT	110	8.50	935.00	23.00	2,530.00
23	000003	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE/GATE AND REPLACE WITH NEW CHAIN LINK FENCE/GATE OUTSIDE PUBLIC R/W	N/A	LF	20	50.00	1,000.00	75.00	1,500.00
24	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
25	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	Like 12	LF	860	2.50	2,150.00	1.50	1,290.00
26	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	Like 13	SQFT	590	10.00	5,900.00	4.50	2,655.00
27	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 14	EA	3	200.00	600.00	205.00	615.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mecca Group 4 Street Improvement Project  
Coahuilla Street, Date Palm Street and 4th Street  
Community of Mecca**

**Advertised: November 5, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-59)  
Addenda: 1 (11/20/2013), 2 (12/4/2013) , 3 (12/5/2013)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 11, 2013**

**PROJECT No. C1-0654, State Project No. SR2SL-5956(215)**

Base Bid Schedule A (Continued)						4 Kad Paving Co. Yucaipa, Ca 92399		5 Mamco Inc. dba Alabbasi Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
28	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 15	EA	13	200.00	2,600.00	305.00	3,965.00
29	000003	PAINT RED CURB	Like 16	LF	320	3.00	960.00	1.25	400.00
30	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 17	EA	10	100.00	1,000.00	60.00	600.00
<b>Base Bid Sch. A Sub-Total Items 1-30</b>							<b>607,333.00</b>		<b>664,667.00</b>
Base Bid Schedule B (Coahuilla Street 30+00 to 33+38.26, Date Palm Street 23+38 to 36+40.08)						4 Kad Paving Co. Yucaipa, Ca 92399		5 Mamco Inc. dba Alabbasi Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
31	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP	N/A	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00
32	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	N/A	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
33	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	N/A	LS	1	3,400.00	3,400.00	285.00	285.00
34	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	N/A	LS	1	4,900.00	4,900.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
35	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	N/A	LS	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
36	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING VARIOUS ITEMS LISTED IN SPECIAL PROVISIONS]	N/A	LS	1	3,499.00	3,499.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
37	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 01	CY	1,000	28.00	28,000.00	44.00	44,000.00
38	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 02	TON	850	103.00	87,550.00	105.00	89,250.00
39	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 03	CY	1,060	45.00	47,700.00	42.00	44,520.00
40	153103	COLD PLANE EXISTING AC PAVEMENT	Like 04	SQYD	5,700	2.00	11,400.00	2.00	11,400.00
41	393001	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC (GEOGRID 2-LAYERS)	Like 05	SQYD	1,400	2.75	3,850.00	3.00	4,200.00
42	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	Like 06	LF	275	28.75	7,906.25	18.00	4,950.00
43	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	N/A	LF	50	30.00	1,500.00	21.00	1,050.00
44	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (TRANSITION 8" - 6")	N/A	LF	160	28.75	4,600.00	23.00	3,680.00
45	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	Like 07	SQFT	2,500	3.90	9,750.00	4.50	11,250.00
46	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 08	EA	4	2,880.00	11,520.00	1,800.00	7,200.00
47	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B AND PER DETAIL)	N/A	EA	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
48	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (MODIFIED CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - PER DETAIL)	N/A	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mecca Group 4 Street Improvement Project  
Coahuilla Street, Date Palm Street and 4th Street  
Community of Mecca**

**Advertised: November 5, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-59)  
Addenda: 1 (11/20/2013), 2 (12/4/2013) , 3 (12/5/2013)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 11, 2013**

**PROJECT No. C1-0654, State Project No. SR2SL-5956(215)**

<b>Base Bid Schedule B (Continued)</b>						<b>4 Kad Paving Co. Yucaipa, Ca 92399</b>		<b>5 Mamco Inc. dba Alabbasi Riverside, CA 92504</b>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
49	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	Like 09	SQFT	1,600	10.20	16,320.00	9.50	15,200.00
50	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207)	Like 10	SQFT	480	6.01	2,884.80	6.20	2,976.00
51	000003	DRIVEWAY TIE-IN [0.33' PCC]	Like 11	SQFT	100	6.50	650.00	4.50	450.00
52	000003	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE/GATE AND REPLACE WITH NEW CHAIN LINK FENCE/GATE OUTSIDE PUBLIC R/W	N/A	LF	45	35.00	1,575.00	75.00	3,375.00
53	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	Like 12	LF	1,050	2.50	2,625.00	1.50	1,575.00
54	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	Like 13	SQFT	620	10.00	6,200.00	4.50	2,790.00
55	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 14	EA	7	200.00	1,400.00	205.00	1,435.00
56	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 15	EA	9	200.00	1,800.00	305.00	2,745.00
57	000003	PAINT RED CURB	Like 16	LF	640	3.00	1,920.00	1.25	800.00
58	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 17	EA	6	100.00	600.00	60.00	360.00
59	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	N/A	FA	1	95,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00

<b>Base Bid Sch.B Sub-Total Items 31-59</b>							<b>381,550.05</b>		<b>403,991.00</b>
---	--	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

<b>Alternate Bid Schedule 1 (4th Street Cul De Sac)</b>						<b>4 Kad Paving Co. Yucaipa, Ca 92399</b>		<b>5 Mamco Inc. dba Alabbasi Riverside, CA 92504</b>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
60	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP	N/A	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
61	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	N/A	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
62	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	N/A	LS	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	115.00	115.00
63	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	N/A	LS	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	500.00	500.00
64	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	N/A	LS	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
65	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING VARIOUS ITEMS LISTED IN SPECIAL PROVISIONS]	N/A	LS	1	4,850.00	4,850.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
66	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	N/A	CY	840	31.00	26,040.00	35.00	29,400.00
67	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	N/A	TON	200	120.00	24,000.00	105.00	21,000.00
68	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	N/A	CY	700	45.00	31,500.00	40.00	28,000.00
69	393001	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC (GEOGRID 2-LAYERS)	N/A	SQYD	1,100	2.75	3,025.00	3.00	3,300.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mecca Group 4 Street Improvement Project  
Coahuilla Street, Date Palm Street and 4th Street  
Community of Mecca**

**Advertised: November 5, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-59)  
Addenda: 1 (11/20/2013), 2 (12/4/2013) , 3 (12/5/2013)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 11, 2013**

**PROJECT No. C1-0654, State Project No. SR2SL-5956(215)**

Alternate Bid Schedule 1 (Continued)						4 Kad Paving Co. Yucaipa, Ca 92399		5 Mamco Inc. dba Alabbasi Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
70	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	N/A	LF	450	30.50	13,725.00	18.00	8,100.00
71	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	N/A	SQFT	2,500	4.50	11,250.00	5.00	12,500.00
72	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207)	N/A	SQFT	1,275	6.50	8,287.50	7.00	8,925.00
73	000003	DRIVEWAY TIE-IN [0.33' PCC]	N/A	SQFT	390	6.50	2,535.00	5.00	1,950.00
74	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) (CONCRETE U-DRAIN PER DETAIL AND MODIFIED UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN PER CRS 309)	N/A	LS	1	3,700.00	3,700.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
75	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) (UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN (24" WIDE) PER CRS 309)	N/A	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,300.00	4,600.00
76	000003	CONTAMINATED SOIL MANAGEMENT	N/A	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
77	000003 (F)	CONTAMINATED SOIL MITIGATION/EXPORT	N/A	CY	235	60.00	14,100.00	70.00	16,450.00
78	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	N/A	EA	3	100.00	300.00	86.00	258.00
79	000003	CHAIN LINK FENCE (6' HIGH)	N/A	LF	94	35.00	3,290.00	51.00	4,794.00
80	000003	REMOVE EXISTING (MISCELLANEOUS)	N/A	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	8,200.00	8,200.00
81	198005	IMPORTED GRANULAR MATERIAL (DECOMPOSED GRANITE)	N/A	CY	7	100.00	700.00	97.00	679.00
<b>Alt Bid Sch. 1 Sub-Total Items 60-81</b>							<b>173,602.50</b>		<b>166,221.00</b>
<b>Project Total Items 1-81</b>							<b>1,162,485.55</b>		<b>1,234,879.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mecca Group 4 Street Improvement Project  
Coahuilla Street, Date Palm Street and 4th Street  
Community of Mecca**

**Advertised: November 5, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-59)  
Addenda: 1 (11/20/2013), 2 (12/4/2013) , 3 (12/5/2013)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 11, 2013**

**PROJECT No. C1-0654, State Project No. SR2SL-5956(215)**

Base Bid Schedule A (Coahuilla Street, Sta. 20+33 to 30+00)						6 Cooley Construction Hesperia, Ca 92340		7 C. S. Legacy Construction Chino, Ca 91710	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP	N/A	LS	1	29,000.00	29,000.00	18,826.00	18,826.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	N/A	LS	1	12,600.00	12,600.00	12,181.00	12,181.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	N/A	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	884.00	884.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	N/A	LS	1	9,900.00	9,900.00	2,395.00	2,395.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	N/A	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	10,607.00	10,607.00
6	000003	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN	N/A	EA	1	1,720.00	1,720.00	1,264.00	1,264.00
7	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING VARIOUS ITEMS LISTED IN SPECIAL PROVISIONS]	N/A	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,033.00	7,033.00
8	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 01	CY	4,100	40.00	164,000.00	29.00	118,900.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 02	TON	900	87.00	78,300.00	132.00	118,800.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 03	CY	3,700	29.30	108,410.00	38.70	143,190.00
11	153103	COLD PLANE EXISTING AC PAVEMENT	Like 04	SQYD	120	2.56	307.20	2.61	313.20
12	393001	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC (GEOGRID 2-LAYERS)	Like 05	SQYD	4,800	7.40	35,520.00	6.62	31,776.00
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	Like 06	LF	1,610	24.40	39,284.00	23.50	37,835.00
14	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE D CURB) (CRS 204)	N/A	LF	110	20.50	2,255.00	21.40	2,354.00
15	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	Like 07	SQFT	11,000	5.00	55,000.00	5.19	57,090.00
16	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (8" PAVEMENT)	N/A	SQFT	670	9.70	6,499.00	13.80	9,246.00
17	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 08	EA	3	1,900.00	5,700.00	2,126.00	6,378.00
18	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (ADA ACCESSIBLE RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A PER DETAIL)	N/A	EA	1	1,470.00	1,470.00	2,533.00	2,533.00
19	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	Like 09	SQFT	850	13.70	11,645.00	10.04	8,534.00
20	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207)	Like 10	SQFT	5,300	4.30	22,790.00	7.78	41,234.00
21	000003	DRIVEWAY TIE-IN [0.33' PCC]	Like 11	SQFT	990	4.46	4,415.40	7.30	7,227.00
22	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY TIE-IN)	N/A	SQFT	110	14.00	1,540.00	24.00	2,640.00
23	000003	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE/GATE AND REPLACE WITH NEW CHAIN LINK FENCE/GATE OUTSIDE PUBLIC R/W	N/A	LF	20	190.00	3,800.00	77.00	1,540.00
24	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
25	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	Like 12	LF	860	2.20	1,892.00	1.50	1,290.00
26	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	Like 13	SQFT	590	5.00	2,950.00	6.00	3,540.00
27	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 14	EA	3	176.00	528.00	148.00	444.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mecca Group 4 Street Improvement Project  
Coahuilla Street, Date Palm Street and 4th Street  
Community of Mecca**

**Advertised: November 5, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-59)  
Addenda: 1 (11/20/2013), 2 (12/4/2013) , 3 (12/5/2013)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 11, 2013**

**PROJECT No. C1-0654, State Project No. SR2SL-5956(215)**

Base Bid Schedule A (Continued)						6 Cooley Construction Hesperia, Ca 92340		7 C. S. Legacy Construction Chino, Ca 91710	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
28	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 15	EA	13	360.00	4,680.00	184.00	2,392.00
29	000003	PAINT RED CURB	Like 16	LF	320	2.20	704.00	1.50	480.00
30	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 17	EA	10	27.50	275.00	71.00	710.00
<b>Base Bid Sch. A Sub-Total Items 1-30</b>							<b>648,184.60</b>		<b>651,636.20</b>
Base Bid Schedule B (Coahuilla Street 30+00 to 33+38.26, Date Palm Street 23+38 to 36+40.08)						6 Cooley Construction Hesperia, Ca 92340		7 C. S. Legacy Construction Chino, Ca 91710	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
31	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP	N/A	LS	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	18,826.00	18,826.00
32	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	N/A	LS	1	12,600.00	12,600.00	12,181.00	12,181.00
33	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	N/A	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	884.00	884.00
34	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	N/A	LS	1	9,900.00	9,900.00	2,394.00	2,394.00
35	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	N/A	LS	1	26,500.00	26,500.00	10,607.00	10,607.00
36	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING VARIOUS ITEMS LISTED IN SPECIAL PROVISIONS]	N/A	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	7,033.00	7,033.00
37	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 01	CY	1,000	40.00	40,000.00	29.00	29,000.00
38	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 02	TON	850	87.00	73,950.00	132.00	112,200.00
39	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 03	CY	1,060	29.30	31,058.00	38.70	41,022.00
40	153103	COLD PLANE EXISTING AC PAVEMENT	Like 04	SQYD	5,700	2.56	14,592.00	2.61	14,877.00
41	393001	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC (GEOGRID 2-LAYERS)	Like 05	SQYD	1,400	7.40	10,360.00	6.62	9,268.00
42	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	Like 06	LF	275	24.40	6,710.00	23.50	6,462.50
43	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	N/A	LF	50	19.00	950.00	24.02	1,201.00
44	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (TRANSITION 8" - 6")	N/A	LF	160	24.00	3,840.00	24.45	3,912.00
45	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	Like 07	SQFT	2,500	5.00	12,500.00	5.19	12,975.00
46	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 08	EA	4	1,900.00	7,600.00	2,126.00	8,504.00
47	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B AND PER DETAIL)	N/A	EA	1	1,470.00	1,470.00	2,523.00	2,523.00
48	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (MODIFIED CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - PER DETAIL)	N/A	EA	1	1,540.00	1,540.00	2,533.00	2,533.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mecca Group 4 Street Improvement Project  
Coahuilla Street, Date Palm Street and 4th Street  
Community of Mecca**

**Advertised: November 5, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-59)  
Addenda: 1 (11/20/2013), 2 (12/4/2013) , 3 (12/5/2013)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 11, 2013**

**PROJECT No. C1-0654, State Project No. SR2SL-5956(215)**

<b>Base Bid Schedule B (Continued)</b>						<b>6 Cooley Construction Hesperia, Ca 92340</b>		<b>7 C. S. Legacy Construction Chino, Ca 91710</b>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
49	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	Like 09	SQFT	1,600	13.70	21,920.00	10.04	16,064.00
50	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207)	Like 10	SQFT	480	4.30	2,064.00	7.78	3,734.40
51	000003	DRIVEWAY TIE-IN [0.33' PCC]	Like 11	SQFT	100	4.46	446.00	7.30	730.00
52	000003	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE/GATE AND REPLACE WITH NEW CHAIN LINK FENCE/GATE OUTSIDE PUBLIC R/W	N/A	LF	45	114.00	5,130.00	77.00	3,465.00
53	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	Like 12	LF	1,050	2.20	2,310.00	1.50	1,575.00
54	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	Like 13	SQFT	620	5.00	3,100.00	6.00	3,720.00
55	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 14	EA	7	176.00	1,232.00	148.00	1,036.00
56	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 15	EA	9	360.00	3,240.00	184.00	1,656.00
57	000003	PAINT RED CURB	Like 16	LF	640	2.20	1,408.00	1.50	960.00
58	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 17	EA	6	27.50	165.00	71.00	426.00
59	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	N/A	FA	1	95,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00
<b>Base Bid Sch.B Sub-Total Items 31-59</b>							<b>410,585.00</b>		<b>424,768.90</b>
<b>Alternate Bid Schedule 1 (4th Street Cul De Sac)</b>						<b>6 Cooley Construction Hesperia, Ca 92340</b>		<b>7 C. S. Legacy Construction Chino, Ca 91710</b>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
60	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP	N/A	LS	1	9,800.00	9,800.00	15,055.00	15,055.00
61	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	N/A	LS	1	2,160.00	2,160.00	12,181.00	12,181.00
62	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	N/A	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	884.00	884.00
63	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	N/A	LS	1	4,100.00	4,100.00	2,394.00	2,394.00
64	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	N/A	LS	1	2,550.00	2,550.00	3,210.00	3,210.00
65	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING VARIOUS ITEMS LISTED IN SPECIAL PROVISIONS]	N/A	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,514.00	4,514.00
66	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	N/A	CY	840	65.00	54,600.00	29.00	24,360.00
67	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	N/A	TON	200	90.00	18,000.00	157.50	31,500.00
68	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	N/A	CY	700	31.00	21,700.00	39.19	27,433.00
69	393001	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC (GEOGRID 2-LAYERS)	N/A	SQYD	1,100	9.30	10,230.00	6.42	7,062.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mecca Group 4 Street Improvement Project  
Coahuilla Street, Date Palm Street and 4th Street  
Community of Mecca**

**Advertised: November 5, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-59)  
Addenda: 1 (11/20/2013), 2 (12/4/2013) , 3 (12/5/2013)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 11, 2013**

**PROJECT No. C1-0654, State Project No. SR2SL-5956(215)**

Alternate Bid Schedule 1 (Continued)						6 Cooley Construction Hesperia, Ca 92340		7 C. S. Legacy Construction Chino, Ca 91710	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
70	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	N/A	LF	450	26.30	11,835.00	25.54	11,493.00
71	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	N/A	SQFT	2,500	7.30	18,250.00	5.19	12,975.00
72	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207)	N/A	SQFT	1,275	5.30	6,757.50	8.20	10,455.00
73	000003	DRIVEWAY TIE-IN [0.33' PCC]	N/A	SQFT	390	5.20	2,028.00	9.00	3,510.00
74	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) (CONCRETE U-DRAIN PER DETAIL AND MODIFIED UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN PER CRS 309)	N/A	LS	1	3,800.00	3,800.00	3,698.00	3,698.00
75	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) (UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN (24" WIDE) PER CRS 309)	N/A	EA	2	3,800.00	7,600.00	4,202.00	8,404.00
76	000003	CONTAMINATED SOIL MANAGEMENT	N/A	LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	6,081.00	6,081.00
77	000003 (F)	CONTAMINATED SOIL MITIGATION/EXPORT	N/A	CY	235	110.00	25,850.00	137.00	32,195.00
78	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	N/A	EA	3	38.50	115.50	59.00	177.00
79	000003	CHAIN LINK FENCE (6' HIGH)	N/A	LF	94	53.00	4,982.00	59.00	5,546.00
80	000003	REMOVE EXISTING (MISCELLANEOUS)	N/A	LS	1	12,700.00	12,700.00	9,611.00	9,611.00
81	198005	IMPORTED GRANULAR MATERIAL (DECOMPOSED GRANITE)	N/A	CY	7	660.00	4,620.00	220.00	1,540.00
<b>Alt Bid Sch. 1 Sub-Total Items 60-81</b>							<b>234,678.00</b>		<b>234,278.00</b>

<b>Project Total Items 1-81</b>		<b>1,293,447.60</b>	<b>1,310,683.10</b>
-------------------------------------	--	---------------------	---------------------



# Subcontractors

Mecca Group 4 Street Improvement Project Coahuilla Street, Date Palm  
**Project:** Street and 4th Street Community of Mecca

**Project No.** C1-0654, State Project No. SR2SL-5956(215)

**Apparent Responsive**  
**Low Bidder:** Golden Valley Construction

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Whitson Contracting & Management Inc. San Diego, CA 92127 Lic. No. 823289	4, 34, 63
Orange County Striping Service Inc. Orange, CA 92868 Lic. No. 346095	25 - 29 53 - 57
Pavement Recycling System, Inc. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752 Lic. No. 569352	11, 40
Alcorn Fence Co. Riverside, CA 92509 Lic. No. 122954	23, 52, 79